pediatric patients 2 years and older with central precocious puberty. Triptodur® was FDA 
approved on June 29, 2017. (10)  

NOTE 4: For oncologic indications for any of the above listed medications, see RX502.061 
Oncology Medications. 

Rationale  

Cetrotide® (1) 

Seven hundred thirty-two [732] patients were treated with Cetrotide (cetrorelix acetate for 
injection) in five (two Phase 2 dose-finding and three Phase 3) clinical trials. The clinical trial 
population consisted of Caucasians (95.5%) and Black, Asian, Arabian and others (4.5%).